

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Khan

Respondent: Capita Business Services Ltd

Heard at: Manchester Employment Tribunal (by Cloud Video Platform)

On: 3 September 2020

Before: Employment Judge Dunlop

### Representation

Claimant:Ms M YoungRespondent:Mr A J Bell

# JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct title of the respondent is Capita Business Services Ltd.
- 2. The claimant's claim for "other payments" is dismissed upon withdrawal.
- 3. The Employment Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear the claimant's claim of unfair dismissal as it was presented outside the time limit prescribed by s111(2) Employment Rights Act 1996. The claim is therefore dismissed.

#### **Employment Judge Dunlop**

Date: 3 September 2020

### Case No: 2415135/2019 Code V

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

15 October 2020

FOR EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS